amounts in its separate opening Ind AS balance sheet:
i) Cost determined in accordance with Ind AS 27
ii) Deemed cost, defined as Fair value determined in accordance with Ind AS 113 at the date of transition to Ind

AS, or Previous GAAP carrying amount at the transition date.

A first-time adopter may choose to use either of these bases to measure investment in each subsidiary where it elects to
use a deemed cost. Accordingly, the Company has opted to carry the investment in subsidiaries at the Previous GAAP
carrying amount at the transition date.

Whishworks IT Consulting Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

35a. Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under previous GAAP and that computed under Ind AS

Notes  Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Assets
Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 53 - 53 36 - 36
Intangible assets 12 - 12 8 - 8
Right-of-use asset - - - - - -
Financial Assets
   Investments # 6 1 34 35 0 60 60
Other Financial Assets 1 156 1 157 73 7 80
Deferred tax assets (Net) 2,4 56 27 83 110 2 112

Non current tax asset (net) 299 - 299 49 - 49
577 62 639 276 69 345

Current assets
Financial assets
   Trade receivables 3 1,239 (2) 1,237 779 (10) 769
   Cash and Cash equivalents 534 - 534 2,000 - 2,000
   Other current financial assets - - - 8 - 8
Other current assets 1 33 (1) 32 295 (7) 288

1,806 (3) 1,803 3,082 (17) 3,065
Total Assets 2,383 59 2,442 3,358 52 3,410
Equity And Liabilities

Equity share capital 33 - 33 33 - 33
Other equity 1,847 (71) 1,776 1,600 188 1,788
Total equity 1,880 (71) 1,809 1,633 188 1,821

Liabilities
Non- current liabilities

Long term provisions 4 62 78 140 243 - 243
62 78 140 243 - 243

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   Trade payables 50 - 50 953 - 953
   Other financial liabilities - - - 3 - 3
   Short term provisions 8 - 8 56 - 56
Liabilities for current tax (net) 317 - 317 - -
Other current Liabilities 4,7 66 52 118 470 (136) 334

441 52 493 1,482 (136) 1,346
Total liabilities 503 130 633 1,725 (136) 1,589

Total Equity and Liabilities 2,383 59 2,442 3,358 52 3,410
#Nil due to rounding off to nearest lakhs

01 April 2018 31 March 2019

Whishworks IT Consulting Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020
(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

Notes  Previous GAAP  Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Income
Revenue from operations 4,885 - 4,885
Other income 1 114 5 119
Total income 4,999 5 5,004

Expenses
Employee benefit expense 5,6 2,718 (65) 2,653
Depreciation and amortization expense 44 - 44
Other expenses 1,3 1,054 15 1,069
Finance costs 2 - 2
Total expenses 3,818 (50) 3,768

Profit before prior period, exceptional items and tax 1,181 55 1,236
Prior period expense 4 (130) 130 -
Profit before exceptional items and tax 1,051 185 1,236
Exceptional items 7 (949) 135 (814)
Profit before tax 102 320 422

Tax expense
Current tax expense 425 - 425
Deferred tax expense 2,4,5 (54) 39 (15)

371 39 410
(Loss)/Profit for the year (269) 281 12

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of post - employment benefit obligations (expenses)5 - (47) (47)
Income tax (expense) / income relating to these items 5 - 14 14

Total Other comprehensive income - (33) (33)
Total Comprehensive income (269) 248 (21)

35b. Reconciliation of profit or loss for the year ended 31 March 2019 as previously reported under previous GAAP and that
computed under Ind AS

Whishworks IT Consulting Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2020